Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, January 23, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
Agenda

Board Of Equalization
Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair Keith M. Kramer

41 South Central Avenue e Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019

13

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

10:10 AM
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM

11:00 AM

Locator or
Account

B00729313

B01395029

B00467490

10K640021

10K640032

B01401008

15G112010
16H611124
16H611157
B00732499
B00628329
BO135218A

09E430412

Name

SAINT LOUIS STUDENT ROBOTICS
ASSOCIATION, INC

LOVE A GOLDEN RESCUE

METROPOLITAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH

MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION
CENTER

MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION
CENTER

MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION
CENTER

Rest Ministry

Rest Outreach Ministries
Rest Outreach Ministries
Rest Ministry

BRING ME A BOOK ST LOUIS
SPIRIT AND TRUTH CHURCH

HL Property LLC
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Property Address 1

16551 VICTORIA CROSSING

DRUNITD
2343 CEDAR DALE CT

5300 HELEN AVE

7018 N HANLEY RD

7012 N HANLEY RD

7012 N HANLEY RD

6269 Natural Bridge Rd
6432 St Louis Ave
6440 St Louis Ave

6269 Natural Bridge Rd
16 N GORE

8727 DUNN RD

1700 Catherine Ct

TAX
DISTR

110WE

126F

114A

139G

139G

139G

123BM
135G
135G
123BV
134AH
111U
139WwW



