

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, January 23, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>
Agenda

**Board Of Equalization** 

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Keith M. Kramer

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
01/23/2019	9:10 AM	B00729313	SAINT LOUIS STUDENT ROBOTICS ASSOCIATION, INC	16551 VICTORIA CROSSING DR UNIT D	110WE
01/23/2019	9:20 AM	B01395029	LOVE A GOLDEN RESCUE	2343 CEDAR DALE CT	126F
01/23/2019	9:30 AM	B00467490	METROPOLITAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH	5300 HELEN AVE	114A
01/23/2019	9:40 AM	10K640021	MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION CENTER	7018 N HANLEY RD	139G
01/23/2019	9:40 AM	10K640032	MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION CENTER	7012 N HANLEY RD	139G
01/23/2019	9:40 AM	B01401008	MISSOURI BUDDHIST MEDITATION CENTER	7012 N HANLEY RD	139G
01/23/2019	10:10 AM	15G112010	Rest Ministry	6269 Natural Bridge Rd	123BM
01/23/2019	10:10 AM	16H611124	Rest Outreach Ministries	6432 St Louis Ave	135G
01/23/2019	10:10 AM	16H611157	Rest Outreach Ministries	6440 St Louis Ave	135G
01/23/2019	10:10 AM	B00732499	Rest Ministry	6269 Natural Bridge Rd	123BV
01/23/2019	10:30 AM	B00628329	BRING ME A BOOK ST LOUIS	16 N GORE	134AH
01/23/2019	10:40 AM	B0135218A	SPIRIT AND TRUTH CHURCH	8727 DUNN RD	111U
01/23/2019	11:00 AM	09E430412	HL Property LLC	1700 Catherine Ct	139WW